FORM, FTO-1594 (Mr. **** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0661-0011	ECOF 0	4-28-2000	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 Le TMC5/REVIG	'RA		130/17
Tab settings - 04-07-2000) learer ries.		▼ ▼
To the Hor U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01	and 1	01338425 origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	4.7.00	2. Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies):
Tusal Acquisitions Corp.	, •	Nome: Tour HCA Tube!	4
		Name: <u>Torco U.S.A. Lubrio</u>	cants
		Internal Address: 10652 Bloomfield Ave.	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 10652 Bloomfield Ave. City: Santa Fe Springs State: CA ZIP: 90670	
Other			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	
		☑ Corporation-State <u>California</u> ☐ Other	
Execution Date: March 21, 2000		designation is attached:	
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Additional numbers a	0,687,067 ttached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	·
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of applications	s and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	3
_			
Name: Edgar W. Averill, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: 8244 Painter Ave.		■ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 8244 Painter Ave.		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address. 6244 Fainter Ave.			
		01-3022	
City: Whittier State:	CA ZIP: 90602	01-5022	
		USE THIS SPACE	
4/27/2000 DCOATES 00000205 0687067			
10.00 OF			
9. Statement and signature.	, , , , , , ,		. Harden de la Co
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	γ attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Shan	W love of	A
Edgar W. Averill, Jr.	1 regn	Cionatura	April 5, 2000 ——— Date
Name of Person Signing	imbor of pages including	Signature	3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tusal Acquisitions Corporation, a California corporation, of the State of California, had acquired rights in a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 687,067, dated October 27, 1959; and

WHEREAS Torco U.S.A. Lubricants, a California corporation, of 10652 Bloomfield Ave., Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, said Tusal Acquisitions Corp. does hereby assign and transfer to the said Torco U.S.A. Lubricants the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated: 3/21, 2000.

TUSAL ACQUISITIONS CORP.

By

Summers

CON PURIORS

1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

) ss.

COUNTY OF <u>A tage</u>)
On this 315+ day of March, 2000, before me personally appeared
Curtiss D. Summers, the person who signed this instrument, known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that
by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument, and further that he signed said instrument as a free act of
Tusal Acquisitions Corp. with authority to do so.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

(Seal)

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0564